Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/23/2005	Michigan Banking Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYBERTRUST HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	13650 Dulles Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CYBERTRUST, INC.	
Street Address:	13650 Dulles Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806470	INTELLISHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0097

900037192 REEL: 003204

000

07\$ H

Address Line 1: 4401 Eastgate Address Line 4: San Diego, CA	Mall ALIFORNIA 92121
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1115 TRU / CYBER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	12/05/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=cybertrust ip release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0098

AMENDMENT TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreements (this "Agreement") is made this 23rd day of November, by and among Cybertrust Holdings., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), Cybertrust, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower") and Comerica Bank ("Bank").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 24, 2005 (the "Borrower IP Security Agreement"), by and between Borrower and the Bank, Borrower granted to Bank a security interest in certain of Borrower's intellectual property;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 24, 2005 (the "Parent IP Security Agreement"), by and between Parent and the Bank, Parent granted to Bank a security interest in certain of Parent's intellectual property (the Borrower IP Security Agreement and the Parent IP Security Agreement are collectively referred to herein as the "IP Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Bank has agreed to release its security interest in a certain asset described on Exhibit C to each of the IP Security Agreements as further described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned parties, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Amendment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements. Each of the Borrower, Parent and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that each of the IP Security Agreements shall be amended to remove all reference to the registered trademark INTELLISHIELD (registration number 2806470, registration date January 1, 2004) (the "Trademark") from Exhibit C to both such agreements. By signing below, the Bank hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has released its security interest in the Trademark.
- 2 <u>Effect of Amendments</u>. Except for the amendments of the IP Security Agreements pursuant to Section 1 above, all of the terms and conditions of the IP Security Agreements remain unmodified and in full force and effect.
- 3. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder Of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

558134 v2/HN 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0099 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as an instrument under seal by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

CYBERTRUST, INC.

Name:

Edward D. Lenker

Title:

VP Finance & Controller

CYBERTRUST HOLDINGS, INC.

By: _

Name:

Edward D. Lenker

Title: VP Finance & Controller

COMERICA BANK

Name: Brian Andrson

Title: AVP

558134 v2/HN

RECORDED: 12/05/2005

2